Subsequently, the Court delivered its judgment on reparations (hereinafter 

referred to as “Judgment on Reparations”) on 23 June 2022. In that 

Judgment, the Court held, in part, as follows in the Operative Part: 

On pecuniary reparations 

ii. Orders the Respondent State to pay the sum of KES 57 850 000 

(Fifty-seven million, eight hundred and fifty thousand Kenya 

Shillings), free from any government tax, as compensation for the 

material prejudice suffered by the Ogiek;  

iii. Orders the Respondent State to pay the sum of KES 100 000 000 

(One hundred million Kenya Shillings), free from any government